WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as
safety or emergency stop devices
or in any other application where
failure of the product could result
in personal injury.
Failure to comply with these

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
(Individual Models) IS-1.0 mA, TA-25°C(1)
Maximum Ratings (For All Devices)
Supply Current, IS 1.5mA
Temperature Ranges
Compensated 0°C to  50°C
Operating -40°C to 85°C
Storage -55°C to 125°C
Humidity 0 to 100% RH
Lead Temperature (Soldering 2-4 Seconds) 250°C
Common-Mode Pressure 150 psi
Operating Maximum Effect(3,8) Effect(4,8) Full-Scale
Pressure Over On Span On Offset Span(5)
Part# Range Pressure Accuracy(2) (0°C to 50°C) (0°C to 50°C) (mV)
SCC05(D,G) 0-5 psid (g) 20 psi 0.50% 1.50% 30µV/°C 25-65
SCC15A 0-15 psia 30 psia 0.50% 1.50% 40µV/°C 40-95
SCC15(D,G) 0-15 psid (g) 30 psi 0.50% 1.50% 40µV/°C 40-95
SCC30(D,G) 0-30 psid (g) 60 psi 0.50% 1.50% 60µV/°C 60-150
SCC100A 0-100 psia 150 psia 0.50% 1.50% 30µV/°C 85-225
SCC100(D,G)(9) 0-100 psig 150 psig 0.50% 1.50% 90µV/°C 85-225

 [.51] TYP
.285
 [7.24]
.110
 [2.79] TYP
.380
 [9.65]
DD4 Dip Package
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order, use the following part number(s)
Order Part Number
Sensor in Sensor Sensor in Sensor in
Button in “N” TO5 Package Ported Sensor In
Pressure Range Package Package (Open Bridge) Package DIP Package
0 to 5 psid or psig SCC05D SCC05DN SCC05GSO SCC05DP1 SCC05GD2, SCC05DD4
0 to 15 psid or psig SCC15D SCC15DN SCC15GSO SCC150DP1 SCC15GD2, SCC15DD4
0 to 30 psid or psig SCC30D SCC30DN SCC30GSO SCC30DP1 SCC30GD2, SCC30DD4
0 to 100 psig SCC100D SCC100DN SCC100GSO – SCC100GD2, SCC100DD4
0 to 15 psia SCC15A SCC15AN SCC15AHO SCC15AP1 SCC15AD2
0 to 30 psia SCC30 SCC30AN SCC30AHO SCC30AP1 SCC30AD2
0 to 100 psia SCC100A SCC100AN SCC100AHO – SCC100AD2
0 to 300 psia – – SCC300AHO – –
.010
 [.25] TYP
.14
 [3.6]